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INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

TO: STATE AGENCIES ADMINISTERING OR SUPERVISING THE ADMINISTRATION
OF TITLE 1V-B OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY ACT

SUBJECT: ALLOTMENT PERCENTAGES UNDER THE CHILD WELFARE SERVICES
STATE GRANT PROGRAM (TITLE IV-B) FOR Fiscal Years 1990 and 1991.

CONTENT: Section 421 of the Social Security Act requires that the Secretary publish the
allotment percentage for each State and Territory under title IV-B every two years for the
following two years. The allotment percentage is one factor used in computing the Federal IV-B
allotment for States. The allotment percentage for each State is determined by comparing the
average per capita income of each State and of the United States for the three most recent
calendar years for which satisfactory data are available from the Department of Commerce. The
promulgation of the allotment percentages is conclusive for the following two fiscal years. The
allotment percentages listed in the attached table are effective for fiscal years 1990 and 1991 and
will be used in calculating State title IV-B allotments for those fiscal years. These percentages do
not affect the match rate of 75 percent Federal share and 25 percent State share of expenditures.

ACTION REQUIRED: None
INQUIRIES TO: Regional Admnistrators, OHDS

/s/
Dodie Truman Borup
Commissioner

Attachment - Title TV-B allotment percentages for fiscal years 1990 and 1991 as published in the
Federal Register dated December 30, 1988.



FY 1990-91 Title 1V-B Allotment Percentages

STATES ALLOTMENT PERCENTAGES
Alabama 61.42%
Alaska 37.09%
Arizona 53.45%
Arkansas 62.42%
California 42.44%
Colorado 48.42%
Connecticut 32.89%
Delaware 46.81%
District of Columbia 35.10%
Florida 49.84%
Georgia 54.10%
Hawaii 49.72%
Idaho 61.50%
Illinois 46.94%
Indiana 55.13%
Iowa 54.37%
Kansas 50.60%
Kentucky 61.23%
Louisiana 61.35%
Maine 56.03%
Maryland 41.98%
Massachusetts 39.65%
Michigan 49.74%
Minnesota 48.76%
Mississippi 66.81%
Missouri 52.38%
Montana 60.10%
Nebraska 53.52%
Nevada 47.15%
New Hampshire 43.96%
New Jersey 35.46%
New Mexico 60.74%
New York 42.46%
North Carolina 57.48%
North Dakota 57.52%

Ohio 52.61%



Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee

Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
American Samoa
Guam

Northern Marianas
Puerto Rico
Virgin Islands

58.02%
54.63%
51.04%
50.09%
61.32%
59.79%
58.93%
53.59%
62.51%
54.52%
47.24%
49.38%
63.96%
52.44%
56.51%
70.00%
70.00%
70.00%
70.00%
70.00%
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